



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office 102809025 REC **PATENTS ONLY** To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(jest)Ekepution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Laitner Brush Company David D. Noggle Internal Address: _ Execution Date(s) April 30, 2004 Street Address: 1561 Laitner Drive Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: Traverse City Change of Name State: Michigan Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 49686 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,249,930 B1 Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Duby, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 2510 Kerry Street None required (government interest not affecting title) Suite 210 8. Payment Information City: Lansing a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip: 48912 State: Michigan Expiration Date Phone Number: (517) 371-9835 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (517) 371-9840 Authorized User Name Email Address: jim@dubylaw.com 9. Signature: July 23, 2004

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

08/06/2004 MGETACHE 00000208 6249930

James R. Duby, Jr., Agent for Assignee

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Name of Person Sighing

PATENT REEL: 015642 FRAME: 0389

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David D. Noggle, of whose address is 1250 N. Greenview, Apt. 2, Chicago, Illinois 60622 (hereinalter referred to as Assignor), is the sole owner of the patent, patent application, invention, and any improvement in the following: Dust Pan for Collecting a Mixture of Materials, Patent No. 6,249,930 B1 issued on June 26, 2001 (the Patent);

WHEREAS, LAITNER BRUSH COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having its place of business at 2495 N. Aero Park Court, Traverse City, Michigan 49686 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the Patent obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of certain sums and other goods and valuable consideration, the receipt and safficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignce, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Patent, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefor, and any and all divisional and continuing applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for the Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements; and Assignor hereby agrees to sign all necessary papers in connection with the Patent and the prosecution and assignment of each and every of any applications.

	oct
day of HOLL , 2004, with an effective date of December 2, 2003.	
By: David D. Noggle, an Individual	

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 310day of 1981 k, 2004.

BAUNG T. 1300EX ER 7/15/04

Acting in Muskeyon County, MI

Page 1 of 1

SHRR 525736v1

RECORDED: 08/03/2004